
2015 Puget Sound Knotweed Forum Contact List

First Last Org Phone Email

Kevin Husemann Bellevue Parks & Community Services 425-531-0110 KHusemann@bellevuewa.gov

Evan Brumfield City of Issaquah 425-837-3411 EvanB@issaquahwa.gov

Kristin Haapasaari City of Issaquah 425-837-3376 KristinH@issaquahwa.gov

Katie Fischnaller City of Kent KFischnaller@kentwa.gov

Jennifer Harrell City of Kent KFischnaller@kentwa.gov

Derric Miller City of Kent 253-508-9183 dmiller@kentwa.gov

Betsy Adams City of Kirkland 425-587-3858 BAdams@kirklandwa.gov

Kathy Schuler City of Kirkland Park Steward 425-985-0004 kathyschuler@hotmail.com

Alaine Sommargren City of Mercer Island 206-383-9924 Alaine.Sommargren@mercergov.org

Hannah Van Pelt City of Mercer Island 206-383-9924 Hannah.VanPelt@mercergov.org

Erik Schweikhardt City of Redmond 425-443-1114 EPSCHWEIKHARDT@redmond.gov

Christopher Canty City of Seattle 206-419-0373 Christopher.Canty@seattle.gov

Shannon Glass City of Seattle 206-375-1181 Shannon.Glass@seattle.gov

Paul Smith City of Seattle 206-419-0373 paul.smith@seattle.gov

Steven Smith City of Shoreline 206-391-6399 ssmith@shorelinewa.gov

Luis Yanez City of Tacoma 253-651-5780 lyanez@ci.tacoma.wa.us

Andrea Cummins City of Tukwila 206-431-3663 Andrea.Cummins@TukwilaWA.gov

Kara Hauge Clark County 360-356-2656 kara.hauge@clark.wa.gov

Sanoe Kellinoi Clark Public Utilities 360-992-8578 skeliinoi@clarkpud.com

Bethany Lund Clark Public Utilities 360-992-8578 blund@clarkpud.com

Melisa Snoeberger Department of Ecology 425-649-7047 MSNO461@ECY.WA.GOV

Kym Foley Earth Corps 206-322-9296x202 kym@earthcorps.org

Matthew Schwartz Earth Corps 206-322-9296x206 Matthew@earthcorps.org

Mary Harenda Essency Environmental 425-761-5903 mharenda@cablespeed.com

Judy Blanco Forterra 206-334-3645 jblanco@forterra.org

Michelle Quast Forterra 206-743-1415 mquast@forterra.org

Tamara Cowles Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group 360-275-3575x22 michelle@pnwsalmoncenter.org

Michell Myers Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group 360-275-3575x22 michelle@pnwsalmoncenter.org

Julian Sammons Hood Canal Salmon Enhancement Group 360-275-3575x22 michelle@pnwsalmoncenter.org

Nicci Bergunder Invasive Species Council of Metro Vancouver 604-802-9537 Nicci@matconcivil.com

Paul Borne King Conservation District 425-282-1904 paul.borne@kingcd.org

Jessica Saavedra King Conservation District 425-282-1906 jessica.saavedra@kingcd.org

Jacobus Saperstein King Conservation District 425-382-1912 jacobus.saperstein@kingcd.org

Emmett Wild King Conservation District 425-282-1932 emmett.wild@kingcd.org

Adam Jackson King Counservation District 206-890-4722 adam.jackson@kingcd.org

Justin Brooks King County NWCP 206-724-8416 justin.brooks@kingcounty.gov

Justin Bush King County NWCP 206-477-4760 justin.bush@kingcounty.gov

Sayward Glise King County NWCP 206-877-3937 sayward.glise@kingcounty.gov

Erin Haley King County NWCP 206-265-3845 erin.haley@kingcounty.gov

Kirk Massee King County NWCP 206-699-0104 kirk.massee@kingcounty.gov

Terrie Foote King County Parks 206-390-5026 TeresaTerrie.Foote@kingcounty.gov

Troy Lester King County Parks 206-295-1525 troy.lester@kingcounty.gov

Dennis Page King County Parks 206-390-5026 Dennis.Page@kingcounty.gov

Dave Sizemore King County Parks 206-390-5026 David.Sizemore@kingcounty.gov

Greg Rabourn King County Water and Land Resources Division 206-477-4805 Greg.Rabourn@kingcounty.gov

Lisa Nelson Mountains to Sound Greenway Trust 206-373-1598 lisa.nelson@mtsgreenway.org

Matt Distler Oxbow Farms matt@oxbow.org

Bill Simper Pierce Conservation District 253-948-6928 bills@piercecountycd.org

Janet Wall Restoration Volunteer 425-392-5506 janet227wall@gmail.com

Barbara DeCaro Seattle Parks and Recreation 206-615-1660 Barbara.DeCaro@seattle.gov

Bridget Kelsh Seattle Parks and Recreation 206-963-9081 bridget.kelsh@gmail.com

Jeanne Schollmeyer Seattle Parks and Recreation 206-423-3024 Jeanne.Schollmeyer@seattle.gov

Tom Smith Seattle Parks and Recreation 206-423-3024 Tom.Smith@seattle.gov

Eric Sterner Seattle Parks and Recreation 206-423-9878 Eric.Sterner2@seattle.gov

Brian Willis Seattle Parks and Recreation 206-423-3024 Brian.Willis@seattle.gov

Michael Yadrick Seattle Parks and Recreation 206-423-1608 Michael.Yadrick@seattle.gov

Cyndy Holtz Seattle Public Utilities 206-386-1990 cyndy.holtz@seattle.gov

Sally Nickelson Seattle Public Utilities 206-233-1564 sally.nickelson@seattle.gov

Gregory Primus Seattle Public Utilities 206-423-1325 Gregory.Primus@seattle.gov

Lisa Miller Skagit Land Trust 360-428-7878x211 lisam@skagitlandtrust.org
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Scott Moore Snohomish County s.moore@co.snohomish.wa.us

Eric Davies Snoqualmie Indian Tribe 425-363-2009 eric@snoqualmietribe.us

Jess Lang Sound Salmon Solutions 425-252-6686 jess@soundsalmonsolutions.org

Kevin Lee Sound Salmon Solutions 425-252-6686 kevin@soundsalmonsolutions.org

Rodney Pond Sound Salmon Solutions 425-252-6686 rodney@soundsalmonsolutions.org

Ann Olsen Talasaea Consultants, Inc. 425-861-7550 AOlsen@talasaea.com

Erin Warren Talasea Consultants, Inc. 425-861-7550 EWarren@talasaea.com

Jon Hartley TerraDynamics jon@terradynamics.com

Gabe Wood TerraDynamics Gabe@TerraDynamics.com

Mary Jo Seery Thurston County 360-786-5576 SeeryM@co.thurston.wa.us

Brian Frankowski Washington Conservation Corps 425-516-5679 bfra461@ECY.WA.GOV

Cary Hofmann Washington Conservation Corps 206-552-4688 caho461@ECY.WA.GOV

Rachael West Washington Conservation Corps 206-947-2621 rmen461@ecy.wa.gov

Chad Phillips Washington Department of Agriculture cphillips@agr.wa.gov

Caroline Corcoran Washington Department of Ecology 425-649-7004 caco461@ECY.WA.GOV

Doug Gresham Washington Department of Ecology 425-649-7199 DGRE461@ECY.WA.GOV

Christa Heller Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife 425-313-5681 Christa.Heller@dfw.wa.gov

Angie Peace Washington Department of Fish and Wildlife 425-427-0570 Angela.Peace@dfw.wa.gov

Chante Floreani Washington State Department of Transportation 206-440-4506 JungblL@wsdot.wa.gov

Niloofar Hosseinidarposhti Washington State Department of Transportation 206-440-4506 JungblL@wsdot.wa.gov

Lindsey Jungbluth Washington State Department of Transportation 206-440-4506 JungblL@wsdot.wa.gov

Joe Matthews, Jr. 425-870-8413 josephhmatthewsjr@gmail.com

Lisa Yeeles lisa@yeeles.com

mailto:s.moore@co.snohomish.wa.us
mailto:eric@snoqualmietribe.us
mailto:jess@soundsalmonsolutions.org
mailto:kevin@soundsalmonsolutions.org
mailto:rodney@soundsalmonsolutions.org
mailto:AOlsen@talasaea.com
mailto:EWarren@talasaea.com
mailto:jon@terradynamics.com
mailto:Gabe@TerraDynamics.com
mailto:SeeryM@co.thurston.wa.us
mailto:bfra461@ECY.WA.GOV
mailto:caho461@ECY.WA.GOV
mailto:rmen461@ecy.wa.gov
mailto:cphillips@agr.wa.gov
mailto:caco461@ECY.WA.GOV
mailto:DGRE461@ECY.WA.GOV
mailto:Christa.Heller@dfw.wa.gov
mailto:Angela.Peace@dfw.wa.gov
mailto:JungblL@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:JungblL@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:JungblL@wsdot.wa.gov
mailto:josephhmatthewsjr@gmail.com
mailto:lisa@yeeles.com

